
Bid Amendment 2 

To 21-0009-TDP  

ADVISORY SERVICES FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF REAL PROPERTY  

Issued 11/13/2020 

RFB 21-0009 is amended as follows: 

 

Change #1 

The language in Section 5.4 Contract Award,  

“The Contract will be awarded to the highest scoring Proposer providing contract 

negotiations are successful.” 

Shall be replaced by 

“This contract will be awarded to one or more vendors, based on the University of 

Wisconsin System Administration’s sole judgement.”   

 

Change #2 

The issue date of this solicitation shall be changed from 11/13/2019 to 11/13/2020. 

Thank You 

Todd Pooler 

North West Regional Assistant Purchasing Director 

 


